

Suite 1100

JUL 5

102210659

RECEIVING PARTY:

American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago

A National Banking Association

17-8502

AUTOMED LECHNOLOGIES, INC. A Delaware corporation

875 Woodlands Parkway Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061

3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: 2A. ASSIGNEE A FOREIGN ENTITY:

Yes: X No: ____

2B. DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATED:

Yes: <u>X</u> No: ____

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY:

_ Assignment

_ Merger

_ Security Agreement

Change of Name

X Release of Security Interest

3A. EXECUTION DATE: **July 16, 2002**

3B. EFFECTIVE DATE: July 16, 2002

4A. TRADEMARK APPLICATION NOS.:

4B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO(S) .:

1,970,530 - **OPTIFILL**

Additional numbers attached? **YES**

Additional numbers attached? **NO**

Patricia Vercelli, Esq.

Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100

Washington, D.C. 20005-1209

6. TOTAL NUMBER OF TITLES: 10

7. TOTAL FEE: \$265 (Check Enclosed)

8. CHARGE ADDITIONAL FEES TO: **DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 50-0573**

Our Ref: 35416/166835

9. The undersigned declares to the best of her knowledge and belief that the information on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

Patricia Vercelli

Date: July 25, 2002

Page 1 of 3

08/30/2002 DBYRNE 00000061 1970530

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 225.00 DP

35416/166835 DC\352427\1

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>
1,970,530	OPTIFILL
2,030,836	OPTIFILL-II
2,066,249	AUTOMED TECHNOLOGIES INC. & Design
2,129,315	OPTIFILL-II
2,342,999	OPTIFILL
2,359,374	QUICKSCRIPT
2,477,248	WE'LL TAKE YOU THERE
2,554,067	QUICKFILL
2,554,611	FASTFILL
2,582,242	ATC

RELEASE OF LIEN OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, AutoMed Technologies, Inc. (the "Company") owns the Trademarks described in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") for which there are recordings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 29, 1999, the Company granted a security interest in the Trademarks to American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago to secure the payment and performance by the Company of certain of its obligations; and

WHEREAS, the aforementioned Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Branch, United States Patent and Trademark Office, on November 8, 1999, located on Reel 1987.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby terminate its security interest in, and reassign an reconvey to the Company, the Trademarks and (a) the reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extension and continuations-in-part thereof, (b) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under with respect thereof, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (C) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (d) all of the Company's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

Dated: July 16, 2002

American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago

By 2 Michael Mchadan

Name: S. MICHAEL N. CRACKEN

Title: VICE DRESTOENT

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>
1,970,530	OPTIFILL
2,030,836	OPTIFILL-II
2,066,249	AUTOMED TECHNOLOGIES INC. & Design
2,129,315	OPTIFILL-II
2,342,999	OPTIFILL
2,359,374	QUICKSCRIPT
2,477,248	WE'LL TAKE YOU THERE
2,554,067	QUICKFILL
2,554,611	FASTFILL
2,582,242	ATC

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>
1,970,530	OPTIFILL
2,030,836	OPTIFILL-II
2,066,249	AUTOMED TECHNOLOGIES INC. & Design
2,129,315	OPTIFILL-II
2,342,999	OPTIFILL
2,359,374	QUICKSCRIPT
2,477,248	WE'LL TAKE YOU THERE
2,554,067	QUICKFILL
2,554,611	FASTFILL
2,582,242	ATC

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>
1,970,530	OPTIFILL
2,030,836	OPTIFILL-II
2,066,249	AUTOMED TECHNOLOGIES INC. & Design
2,129,315	OPTIFILL-II
2,342,999	OPTIFILL
2,359,374	QUICKSCRIPT
2,477,248	WE'LL TAKE YOU THERE
2,554,067	QUICKFILL
2,554,611	FASTFILL
2,582,242	ATC



1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20005-1209 (202) 842-8800

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY:	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY:
American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago A National Banking Association	AUTOMED TECHNOLOGIES, INC. A Delaware corporation 875 Woodlands Parkway Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	2A. ASSIGNEE A FOREIGN ENTITY:
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Release of Security Interest	Yes: X No: 2B. DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATED: Yes: X No:
3A. EXECUTION DATE: July 16, 2002 3B. EFFECTIVE DATE: July 16, 2002	
4A. TRADEMARK APPLICATION NOS.:	4B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO(S).:
	1,970,530 – OPTIFILL
Additional numbers attached? NO	Additional numbers attached? YES
Patricia Vercelli, Esq.	
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP	
1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100	
Washington, D.C. 20005-1209	
6. TOTAL NUMBER OF TITLES: 10 7. TOTAL FEE: \$265 (Check Enclosed)	9. The undersigned declares to the best of her knowledge and belief that the information on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.
•	
8. CHARGE ADDITIONAL FEES TO: DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 50-0573	Patricia Vercelli Date: July 25, 2002
Our Ref: 35416/166835	Page 1 of 3

35416/166835 DC\352427\1

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>
1 070 530	ODERWY I
1,970,530	OPTIFILL
2,030,836	OPTIFILL- H
2,066,249	AUTOMED TECHNOLOGIES INC. & Design
2,129,315	OPTIFILL-II
2,342,999	OPTIFILL
2,359,374	QUICKSCRIPT
2,477,248	WE'LL TAKE YOU THERE
2,554,067	QUICKFILL
2,554,611	FASTFILL
2,582,242	ATC



1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20005-1209 (202) 842-8800

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY:	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY:
American National Bank and Trust Company	AUTOMED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
of Chicago	A Delaware corporation
A National Banking Association	875 Woodlands Parkway
	Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	2A. ASSIGNEE A FOREIGN ENTITY:
Assignment	Yes: X No:
Merger	
_ Security Agreement	2B. DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATED:
_ Change of Name	Yes: <u>X</u> No:
X Release of Security Interest	res. A No:
3A. EXECUTION DATE: July 16, 2002	
3B. EFFECTIVE DATE: July 16, 2002	
4A. TRADEMARK APPLICATION NOS.:	4B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO(S).:
	1,970,530 OPTIFILL
Additional numbers attached? NO	Additional numbers attached? YES
Patricia Vercelli, Esq.	
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP	
1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100	
Washington, D.C. 20005-1209	
6. TOTAL NUMBER OF TITLES: 10	9. The undersigned declares to the best of her knowledge and belief that
Í	the information on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.
7. TOTAL FEE: \$265 (Check Enclosed)	submitted is a tipe copy of the original document.
8. CHARGE ADDITIONAL FEES TO: DEPOSIT	Patricia Vercelli
ACCOUNT NO. 50-0573	Date: July 25, 2002
Our Ref: 35416/166835	Page 1 of 3

35416/166835 DC\352427\1

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>
1,970,530	OPTIFILL
2,030,836	OPTIFILL-II
2,066,249	AUTOMED TECHNOLOGIES INC. & Design
2,129,315	OPTIFILL-II
2,342,999	OPTIFILL
2,359,374	QUICKSCRIPT
2,477,248	WE'LL TAKE YOU THERE
2,554,067	QUICKFILL
2,554,611	FASTFILL
2,582,242	ATC



1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20005-1209 (202) 842-8800

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY:	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY:
American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago A National Banking Association	AUTOMED TECHNOLOGIES, INC. A Delaware corporation 875 Woodlands Parkway Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	2A. ASSIGNEE A FOREIGN ENTITY:
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Release of Security Interest	Yes: X No: 2B. DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATED: Yes: X No:
3A. EXECUTION DATE: July 16, 2002	
3B. EFFECTIVE DATE: July 16, 2002	
4A. TRADEMARK APPLICATION NOS.:	4B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO(S).:
	1,970,530 – OPTIFILL
Additional numbers attached? NO	Additional numbers attached? YES
Patricia Vercelli, Esq.	
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP	
1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100	
Washington, D.C. 20005-1209	
6. TOTAL NUMBER OF TITLES: 10 7. TOTAL FEE: \$265 (Check Enclosed)	9. The undersigned declares to the best of her knowledge and belief that the information on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.
8. CHARGE ADDITIONAL FEES TO: DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 50-0573	Patricia Vercelli Date: July 25, 2002 Page 1 of 3
Our Ref: 35416/166835	

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>
1,970,530	OPTIFILL
2,030,836	OPTIFILL-II
2,066,249	AUTOMED TECHNOLOGIES INC. & Design
2,129,315	OPTIFILL-II
2,342,999	OPTIFILL
2,359,374	QUICKSCRIPT
2,477,248	WE'LL TAKE YOU THERE
2,554,067	QUICKFILL
2,554,611	FASTFILL
2,582,242	ATC



1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20005-1209 (202) 842-8800

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY:	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY:
American National Bank and Trust Company	AUTOMED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
of Chicago	A Delaware corporation
A National Banking Association	875 Woodlands Parkway
11 Trational Danking Association	Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	2A. ASSIGNEE A FOREIGN ENTITY:
_ Assignment	Yes: X No:
Merger	
Security Agreement	2B. DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATED:
_ Change of Name	
X Release of Security Interest	Yes: <u>X</u> No:
3A. EXECUTION DATE: July 16, 2002	
3B. EFFECTIVE DATE: July 16, 2002	
4A. TRADEMARK APPLICATION NOS.:	4B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO(S).:
	1,970,530 – OPTIFILL
Additional numbers attached? NO	Additional numbers attached? YES
Patricia Vercelli, Esq.	
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP	
1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100	
Washington, D.C. 20005-1209	
6. TOTAL NUMBER OF TITLES: 10	The undersigned declares to the best of her knowledge and belief that
6. TOTAL NUMBER OF TITLES: 10	the information on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy
	submitted is a true copy of the original document.
7. TOTAL FEE: \$265 (Check Enclosed)	
8. CHARGE ADDITIONAL FEES TO: DEPOSIT	Patricia Vercelli
ACCOUNT NO. 50-0573	Date: July 25, 2002
Our Ref: 35416/166835	Page 1 of 3

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>
1,970,530	OPTIFILL
2,030,836	OPTIFILL-II
2,066,249	AUTOMED TECHNOLOGIES INC. & Design
2,129,315	OPTIFILL-N
2,342,999	OPTIFILL
2,359,374	QUICKSCRIPT
2,477,248	WE'LL TAKE YOU THERE
2,554,067	QUICKFILL
2,554,611	FASTFILL
2,582,242	ATC



1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20005-1209 (202) 842-8800

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY:	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY:
American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago A National Banking Association	AUTOMED TECHNOLOGIES, INC. A Delaware corporation 875 Woodlands Parkway Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	2A. ASSIGNEE A FOREIGN ENTITY:
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Release of Security Interest	Yes: X No: 2B. DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATED: Yes: X No:
3A. EXECUTION DATE: July 16, 2002	
3B. EFFECTIVE DATE: July 16, 2002	
4A. TRADEMARK APPLICATION NOS.:	4B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO(S).:
	1,970,530 – OPTIFILL
Additional numbers attached? NO	Additional numbers attached? YES
Patricia Vercelli, Esq.	
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP	
1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100	
Washington, D.C. 20005-1209	
6. TOTAL NUMBER OF TITLES: 10	9. The undersigned declares to the best of her knowledge and belief that the information on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.
7. TOTAL FEE: \$265 (Check Enclosed)	
8. CHARGE ADDITIONAL FEES TO: DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 50-0573	Patricia Vercelli Date: July 25, 2002
Our Ref: 35416/166835	Page 1 of 3

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>
1,970,530	OPTIFILL
2,030,836	OPTIFILL-II
2,066,249	AUTOMED TECHNOLOGIES INC. & Design
2,129,315	OPTIFILL-II
2,342,999	OPTIFILL
2,359,374	QUICKSCRIPT
2,477,248	WE'LL TAKE YOU THERE
2,554,067	QUICKFILL
2,554,611	FASTFILL
2,582,242	ATC



1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20005-1209 (202) 842-8800

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY:	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY:
American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago A National Banking Association	AUTOMED TECHNOLOGIES, INC. A Delaware corporation 875 Woodlands Parkway Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	2A. ASSIGNEE A FOREIGN ENTITY:
_ Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name X Release of Security Interest	Yes: X No: 2B. DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATED: Yes: X No:
3A. EXECUTION DATE: July 16, 2002	
3B. EFFECTIVE DATE: July 16, 2002	
4A. TRADEMARK APPLICATION NOS.:	4B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO(S).:
	1,970,530 – OPTIFILL
Additional numbers attached? NO	Additional numbers attached? YES
Patricia Vercelli, Esq.	
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP	
1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100	
Washington, D.C. 20005-1209	
6. TOTAL NUMBER OF TITLES: 10	9. The undersigned declares to the best of her knowledge and belief that the information on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.
7. TOTAL FEE: \$265 (Check Enclosed)	
8. CHARGE ADDITIONAL FEES TO: DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 50-0573	Patricia Vercelli Date: July 25, 2002
Our Ref: 35416/166835	Page 1 of 3

RECORDED: 07/25/2002

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>
1,970,530	OPTIFILL
2,030,836	OPTIFILL-II
2,066,249	AUTOMED TECHNOLOGIES INC. & Design
2,129,315	OPTIFILL-II
2,342,999	OPTIFILL
2,359,374	QUICKSCRIPT
2,477,248	WE'LL TAKE YOU THERE
2,554,067	QUICKFILL
2,554,611	FASTFILL
2,582,242	ATC